
#2 Girls 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 6:45.62

2 Aubrey MASSOTH JOHN PAUL II CY 7:03.46

3 Mary Kate CONNOR ASCENSION CYO 7:09.40

4 Anna MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO 7:22.60

5 Leah FOSTER ASCENSION CYO 7:33.45

6 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 7:59.88

7 Joanna MAY SACRED HEART 8:46.00

8 Lucy HERROLD JOHN PAUL II CY 9:33.78

#3 Girls 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 6:52.90

2 Hannah GRACE ASCENSION CYO 7:09.65

#4 Girls 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Katelyn MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO 5:39.57

2 Allie MORFELD HOLY CROSS CY 5:43.93

3 Quinn HAYS SACRED HEART 6:33.63

Ashlyn KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY DNS

Sophia SCHULTZ ASCENSION CYO DNS

#5 Boys 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lucas PECK SACRED HEART 6:27.61

2 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 6:39.69

3 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 6:49.88

4 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 6:52.06

#6 Boys 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 6:27.62

2 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 6:27.81

3 Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 6:27.84

4 Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART 6:46.58

Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C DNS

#7 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 James PECK SACRED HEART 5:42.86

2 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 5:49.00

3 Eli SHORT ASCENSION CYO 6:23.99

4 Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 6:33.81

5 Patrick GRIER SAINT AGNES C 7:33.23

Peter SCHULEWITZ JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#8 Boys 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Daniel ANLIKER SAINT MICHAEL 5:55.89

2 John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 7:12.38

#9 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 15.85  (NW) 4(1)

2 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 16.16  (NW) 2(1)

3 Ellisyn VOHS HOLY ROSARY 16.20  (NW) 1(1)

4 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 16.30  (NW) 2(2)

5 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO 16.50  (NW) 3(1)

6 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 16.66  (NW) 2(3)

7 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 16.81  (NW) 4(2)

8 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 16.84  (NW) 3(2)

9 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 16.98  (NW) 4(3)

10 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 16.98  (NW) 3(3)

11 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 17.00  (NW) 1(2)

12 Eliza BURSON GOOD SHEPHER 17.06  (NW) 3(4)

13 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 17.27  (NW) 2(4)

14 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 17.34  (NW) 4(4)

15 Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 17.36  (NW) 4(5)

16 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 17.66  (NW) 1(3)

17 Madilynn JANES HOLY CROSS CY 17.79  (NW) 2(5)

18 Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL 18.25  (NW) 3(5)

19 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 18.40  (NW) 4(6)

20 Kora JACKS GOOD SHEPHER 18.57  (NW) 2(6)

21 Elle KEATING HOLY ROSARY 18.59  (NW) 2(7)

22 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 19.31  (NW) 3(6)

23 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 19.66  (NW) 4(7)

24 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 20.72  (NW) 2(8)

25 Abigail SCHMITZ GOOD SHEPHER 20.73  (NW) 1(4)

26 Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C 24.08  (NW) 4(8)

Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 3

Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ellisyn VOHS HOLY ROSARY 16.20

2 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 17.00

3 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 17.66

4 Abigail SCHMITZ GOOD SHEPHER 20.73

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 16.16

2 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 16.30

3 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 16.66

4 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 17.27

5 Madilynn JANES HOLY CROSS CY 17.79
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#9 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 Kora JACKS GOOD SHEPHER 18.57

7 Elle KEATING HOLY ROSARY 18.59

8 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 20.72

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO 16.50

2 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 16.84

3 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 16.98

4 Eliza BURSON GOOD SHEPHER 17.06

5 Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL 18.25

6 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 19.31

Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART DNS

Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 15.85

2 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 16.81

3 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 16.98

4 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 17.34

5 Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 17.36

6 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 18.40

7 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 19.66

8 Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C 24.08

#10 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 15.00  (NW) 2(1)

2 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 15.33  (NW) 3(1)

3 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 15.35  (NW) 3(2)

4 Megan YANNETTE ASCENSION CYO 15.52  (NW) 1(1)

5 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 15.99  (NW) 3(3)

6 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 16.12  (NW) 2(2)

7 Macy HUGHES HOLY ROSARY 16.29  (NW) 2(3)

8 Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY 16.46  (NW) 2(4)

9 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 16.58  (NW) 2(5)

10 Ava SMITH ASCENSION CYO 16.72  (NW) 1(2)

11 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 16.83  (NW) 1(3)

12 Carleigh HEFFRON JOHN PAUL II CY 16.87  (NW) 2(6)

13 Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 16.88  (NW) 1(4)

14 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 17.02  (NW) 1(5)

15 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 17.07  (NW) 1(6)

16 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 17.55  (NW) 3(4)

17 Jaydon LEE GOOD SHEPHER 17.57  (NW) 2(7)

18 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 17.76  (NW) 3(5)

19 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 18.12  (NW) 3(6)

20 Bella HART JOHN PAUL II CY 18.70  (NW) 3(7)

21 Josephine LAPORTA SACRED HEART 19.27  (NW) 2(8)

Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 3

#10 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Megan YANNETTE ASCENSION CYO 15.52

2 Ava SMITH ASCENSION CYO 16.72

3 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 16.83

4 Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 16.88

5 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 17.02

6 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 17.07

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 15.00

2 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 16.12

3 Macy HUGHES HOLY ROSARY 16.29

4 Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY 16.46

5 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 16.58

6 Carleigh HEFFRON JOHN PAUL II CY 16.87

7 Jaydon LEE GOOD SHEPHER 17.57

8 Josephine LAPORTA SACRED HEART 19.27

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 15.33

2 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 15.35

3 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 15.99

4 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 17.55

5 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 17.76

6 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 18.12

7 Bella HART JOHN PAUL II CY 18.70

Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C DNS

#11 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Ella COUP SACRED HEART 14.57  (NW) 2(1)

2 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 14.89  (NW) 2(2)

3 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 15.14  (NW) 2(3)

4 Lauren KINCAID SACRED HEART 15.80  (NW) 2(4)

5 Mia MARTINEZ SACRED HEART 16.28  (NW) 1(1)

6 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 16.73  (NW) 1(2)

7 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 17.82  (NW) 1(3)

8 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 18.06  (NW) 1(4)

9 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 18.34  (NW) 1(5)

10 Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C 18.74  (NW) 2(5)

Ellie ZOLOTUKHINA GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW) 1

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

Brooke GUNTER SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mia MARTINEZ SACRED HEART 16.28
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#11 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 16.73

3 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 17.82

4 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 18.06

5 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 18.34

Ellie ZOLOTUKHINA GOOD SHEPHER DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ella COUP SACRED HEART 14.57

2 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 14.89

3 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 15.14

4 Lauren KINCAID SACRED HEART 15.80

5 Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C 18.74

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS

Brooke GUNTER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#12 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Amelia SCHAEFER ASCENSION CYO 14.30  (NW) 1(1)

2 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 14.60  (NW) 2(1)

3 Ellie OCHS SACRED HEART 14.83  (NW) 1(2)

4 Georgia GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 15.40  (NW) 2(2)

5 Bridget HOWES SACRED HEART 15.40  (NW) 1(3)

6 Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 15.41  (NW) 2(3)

7 Abbie DUETHMAN SAINT MICHAEL 15.44  (NW) 2(4)

8 Ava HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 15.77  (NW) 1(4)

9 Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART 16.01  (NW) 2(5)

10 Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART 16.16  (NW) 2(6)

11 Maddie TORREY ASCENSION CYO 17.29  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Amelia SCHAEFER ASCENSION CYO 14.30

2 Ellie OCHS SACRED HEART 14.83

3 Bridget HOWES SACRED HEART 15.40

4 Ava HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 15.77

5 Maddie TORREY ASCENSION CYO 17.29

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 14.60

2 Georgia GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 15.40

3 Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 15.41

4 Abbie DUETHMAN SAINT MICHAEL 15.44

5 Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART 16.01

6 Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART 16.16

#13 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 John GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 14.87  (NW) 2(1)

2 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 14.99  (NW) 2(2)

#13 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 15.44  (NW) 1(1)

4 Wilson THEUT SAINT MICHAEL 15.86  (NW) 1(2)

5 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 15.92  (NW) 1(3)

6 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 16.77  (NW) 2(3)

7 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 17.06  (NW) 2(4)

8 Ian BRISCOE HOLY CROSS CY 17.49  (NW) 2(5)

9 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 17.80  (NW) 1(4)

10 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 18.32  (NW) 2(6)

11 Logan WIELGUS GOOD SHEPHER 19.05  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 15.44

2 Wilson THEUT SAINT MICHAEL 15.86

3 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 15.92

4 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 17.80

5 Logan WIELGUS GOOD SHEPHER 19.05

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 John GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 14.87

2 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 14.99

3 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 16.77

4 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 17.06

5 Ian BRISCOE HOLY CROSS CY 17.49

6 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 18.32

#14 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 13.86  (NW) 3(1)

2 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 15.29  (NW) 3(2)

3 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 15.43  (NW) 1(1)

4 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 15.61  (NW) 1(2)

5 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 15.84  (NW) 2(1)

6 Clive GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 16.13  (NW) 2(2)

7 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 16.73  (NW) 2(3)

8 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 16.81  (NW) 1(3)

9 Levi OESTREICH HOLY ROSARY 16.88  (NW) 1(4)

10 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 17.08  (NW) 3(3)

11 Max BAUER HOLY ROSARY 17.46  (NW) 3(4)

12 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 17.47  (NW) 3(5)

13 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 17.50  (NW) 3(6)

14 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 17.75  (NW) 2(4)

Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 1

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 2

Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#14 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 15.43

2 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 15.61

3 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 16.81

4 Levi OESTREICH HOLY ROSARY 16.88

Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 15.84

2 Clive GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 16.13

3 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 16.73

4 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 17.75

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO 13.86

2 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 15.29

3 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 17.08

4 Max BAUER HOLY ROSARY 17.46

5 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 17.47

6 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 17.50

#15 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 13.74  (NW) 3(1)

2 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 13.93  (NW) 1(1)

3 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 13.97  (NW) 2(1)

4 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 14.25  (NW) 3(2)

5 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 14.34  (NW) 3(3)

6 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 14.48  (NW) 2(2)

7 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 14.60  (NW) 1(2)

8 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 14.70  (NW) 1(3)

9 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 14.93  (NW) 1(4)

10 Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C 15.07  (NW) 4(1)

11 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 15.14  (NW) 4(2)

12 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 15.75  (NW) 2(3)

13 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 15.87  (NW) 4(3)

14 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 15.88  (NW) 4(4)

15 Reece CHILDRESS ASCENSION CYO 15.93  (NW) 3(4)

16 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 15.95  (NW) 4(5)

17 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 16.06  (NW) 2(4)

18 John BURKE SACRED HEART 16.22  (NW) 3(5)

19 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 16.26  (NW) 2(5)

20 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 16.27  (NW) 2(6)

21 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 16.37  (NW) 1(5)

22 Luca SANO SAINT MICHAEL 16.65  (NW) 1(6)

23 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 16.86  (NW) 1(7)

24 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 17.04  (NW) 3(6)

#15 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
25 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 17.11  (NW) 4(6)

26 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 17.18  (NW) 4(7)

27 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 18.29  (NW) 3(7)

28 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 18.62  (NW) 2(7)

29 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 19.05  (NW) 3(8)

Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 2

Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 13.93

2 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 14.60

3 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 14.70

4 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 14.93

5 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 16.37

6 Luca SANO SAINT MICHAEL 16.65

7 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 16.86

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 13.97

2 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 14.48

3 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 15.75

4 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 16.06

5 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 16.26

6 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 16.27

7 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 18.62

Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 13.74

2 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 14.25

3 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 14.34

4 Reece CHILDRESS ASCENSION CYO 15.93

5 John BURKE SACRED HEART 16.22

6 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 17.04

7 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 18.29

8 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 19.05

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C 15.07

2 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 15.14

3 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 15.87

4 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 15.88

5 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 15.95

6 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 17.11

7 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 17.18

Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C DNS
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#16 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 12.82  (NW) 2(1)

2 Noah ERB GOOD SHEPHER 13.00  (NW) 3(1)

3 William CALLAHAN GOOD SHEPHER 13.07  (NW) 3(2)

4 Ryder JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO 13.38  (NW) 2(2)

5 John TUJAGUE SACRED HEART 13.52  (NW) 1(1)

6 Isaac WINKLER ASCENSION CYO 13.71  (NW) 1(2)

7 Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 13.85  (NW) 1(3)

8 Samuel FANGMAN HOLY ROSARY 14.09  (NW) 3(3)

9 Noah HORNBACK SACRED HEART 14.29  (NW) 2(3)

10 Caden STIPEK GOOD SHEPHER 14.36  (NW) 1(4)

11 Kobe BUI GOOD SHEPHER 14.46  (NW) 2(4)

12 Myles VOHS HOLY ROSARY 14.48  (NW) 1(5)

13 Tomas PAREDES GOOD SHEPHER 14.53  (NW) 2(5)

14 Isaac WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 14.57  (NW) 1(6)

15 Matthew FORTINO ASCENSION CYO 14.74  (NW) 3(4)

16 Trey PATRICK GOOD SHEPHER 15.08  (NW) 2(6)

17 Grant LUU GOOD SHEPHER 15.38  (NW) 3(5)

18 Oliver MITCHELL SACRED HEART 16.24  (NW) 2(7)

Ethan RYAN ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 1

Brinkley COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 3

Max BURNS SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 John TUJAGUE SACRED HEART 13.52

2 Isaac WINKLER ASCENSION CYO 13.71

3 Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 13.85

4 Caden STIPEK GOOD SHEPHER 14.36

5 Myles VOHS HOLY ROSARY 14.48

6 Isaac WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 14.57

Ethan RYAN ASCENSION CYO DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 12.82

2 Ryder JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO 13.38

3 Noah HORNBACK SACRED HEART 14.29

4 Kobe BUI GOOD SHEPHER 14.46

5 Tomas PAREDES GOOD SHEPHER 14.53

6 Trey PATRICK GOOD SHEPHER 15.08

7 Oliver MITCHELL SACRED HEART 16.24

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Noah ERB GOOD SHEPHER 13.00

2 William CALLAHAN GOOD SHEPHER 13.07

3 Samuel FANGMAN HOLY ROSARY 14.09

4 Matthew FORTINO ASCENSION CYO 14.74

5 Grant LUU GOOD SHEPHER 15.38

#16 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Brinkley COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Max BURNS SACRED HEART DNS

#18 Girls DMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ASCENSION CYOKS (A) 2:22.94

#19 Girls DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 2:20.55

#21 Boys DMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:27.09

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (B) 2:42.70

#22 Boys DMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 2:19.85

#23 Boys DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 2:11.78

#24 Boys DMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 2:00.87

2 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 2:01.77

#25 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 9.99  (NW) 2(1)

2 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO 10.00  (NW) 2(2)

3 Ellisyn VOHS HOLY ROSARY 10.04  (NW) 1(1)

4 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 10.07  (NW) 2(3)

5 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 10.38  (NW) 3(1)

6 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 10.41  (NW) 1(2)

7 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 10.45  (NW) 3(2)

8 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 10.52  (NW) 1(3)

9 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 10.54  (NW) 2(4)

10 Vivian SWAN GOOD SHEPHER 10.71  (NW) 1(4)

11 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 10.73  (NW) 1(5)

12 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 10.78  (NW) 2(5)

13 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 10.90  (NW) 3(3)

14 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 10.91  (NW) 3(4)

15 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 11.01  (NW) 1(6)

16 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 11.23  (NW) 3(5)

17 Elle KEATING HOLY ROSARY 11.43  (NW) 2(6)
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#25 Girls 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
18 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 11.45  (NW) 3(6)

19 Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL 11.47  (NW) 2(7)

20 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 11.60  (NW) 1(7)

21 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 11.94  (NW) 2(8)

Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 3

Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Ellisyn VOHS HOLY ROSARY 10.04

2 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 10.41

3 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 10.52

4 Vivian SWAN GOOD SHEPHER 10.71

5 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 10.73

6 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 11.01

7 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 11.60

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO 9.99

2 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO 10.00

3 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 10.07

4 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 10.54

5 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 10.78

6 Elle KEATING HOLY ROSARY 11.43

7 Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL 11.47

8 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 11.94

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 10.38

2 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 10.45

3 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 10.90

4 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 10.91

5 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 11.23

6 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 11.45

Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C DNS

Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C DNS

#26 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 9.57  (NW) 2(1)

2 Olivia STEVENS JOHN PAUL II CY 9.71  (NW) 1(1)

3 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 9.82  (NW) 2(2)

4 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 9.83  (NW) 2(3)

5 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 9.85  (NW) 1(2)

6 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 10.30  (NW) 2(4)

7 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 10.33  (NW) 1(3)

8 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 10.49  (NW) 1(4)

9 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 10.67  (NW) 1(5)

#26 Girls 60 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 11.03  (NW) 2(5)

11 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 11.09  (NW) 2(6)

12 Bella HART JOHN PAUL II CY 11.18  (NW) 2(7)

13 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 11.19  (NW) 2(8)

14 Josephine LAPORTA SACRED HEART 11.46  (NW) 1(6)

Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Olivia STEVENS JOHN PAUL II CY 9.71

2 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 9.85

3 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 10.33

4 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 10.49

5 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 10.67

6 Josephine LAPORTA SACRED HEART 11.46

Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 9.57

2 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 9.82

3 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 9.83

4 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 10.30

5 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 11.03

6 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 11.09

7 Bella HART JOHN PAUL II CY 11.18

8 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 11.19

#27 Girls 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Mia MARTINEZ SACRED HEART 9.79

2 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 9.99

Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART DNS

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS

Francesca LAPORTA SACRED HEART DNS

#28 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Amelia SCHAEFER ASCENSION CYO 9.15  (NW) 1(1)

2 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 9.17  (NW) 2(1)

3 Georgia GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 9.47  (NW) 2(2)

4 Abbie DUETHMAN SAINT MICHAEL 9.66  (NW) 2(3)

5 Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 9.73  (NW) 2(4)

6 Ava HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 9.75  (NW) 2(5)

7 Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART 10.06  (NW) 2(6)

8 Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART 10.16  (NW) 2(7)

9 Ashlyn KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY 10.21  (NW) 1(2)
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#28 Girls 60 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
10 Katelyn WILLIAMS SAINT MICHAEL 10.44  (NW) 1(3)

11 Charlotte CINDRICH SACRED HEART 11.19  (NW) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Amelia SCHAEFER ASCENSION CYO 9.15

2 Ashlyn KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY 10.21

3 Katelyn WILLIAMS SAINT MICHAEL 10.44

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 9.17

2 Georgia GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 9.47

3 Abbie DUETHMAN SAINT MICHAEL 9.66

4 Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 9.73

5 Ava HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 9.75

6 Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART 10.06

7 Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART 10.16

8 Charlotte CINDRICH SACRED HEART 11.19

#29 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 John GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 9.38  (NW) 3(1)

2 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 9.56  (NW) 2(1)

3 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 9.65  (NW) 2(2)

4 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 9.79  (NW) 2(3)

5 Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 9.92  (NW) 3(2)

6 Wilson THEUT SAINT MICHAEL 10.62  (NW) 1(1)

7 Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO 10.65  (NW) 2(4)

8 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 10.67  (NW) 3(3)

9 Leo CRONIN JOHN PAUL II CY 10.70  (NW) 3(4)

10 Karsten HEEKE SACRED HEART 10.77  (NW) 3(5)

11 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 10.82  (NW) 3(6)

12 Logan WIELGUS GOOD SHEPHER 11.00  (NW) 1(2)

13 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 11.42  (NW) 1(3)

14 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 11.45  (NW) 2(5)

15 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 11.55  (NW) 2(6)

Cullen WICKHAM SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Wilson THEUT SAINT MICHAEL 10.62

2 Logan WIELGUS GOOD SHEPHER 11.00

3 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 11.42

Cullen WICKHAM SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

#29 Boys 60 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 9.56

2 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 9.65

3 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 9.79

4 Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO 10.65

5 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 11.45

6 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 11.55

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 John GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 9.38

2 Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 9.92

3 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 10.67

4 Leo CRONIN JOHN PAUL II CY 10.70

5 Karsten HEEKE SACRED HEART 10.77

6 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 10.82

#30 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 9.60  (NW) 2(1)

2 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 10.03  (NW) 1(1)

3 Tommy HENDRICKS SAINT AGNES C 10.20  (NW) 2(2)

4 Levi OESTREICH HOLY ROSARY 10.45  (NW) 1(2)

5 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 10.57  (NW) 2(3)

6 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 10.92  (NW) 1(3)

7 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 11.19  (NW) 2(4)

8 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 11.28  (NW) 2(5)

9 Max BAUER HOLY ROSARY 11.53  (NW) 2(6)

10 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 12.04  (NW) 2(7)

11 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 12.43  (NW) 2(8)

Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW) 1

Colston COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 10.03

2 Levi OESTREICH HOLY ROSARY 10.45

3 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 10.92

Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY DNS

Colston COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 9.60

2 Tommy HENDRICKS SAINT AGNES C 10.20

3 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 10.57

4 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 11.19
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#30 Boys 60 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 11.28

6 Max BAUER HOLY ROSARY 11.53

7 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 12.04

8 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 12.43

#31 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 9.07  (NW) 1(1)

2 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 9.15  (NW) 3(1)

3 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 9.16  (NW) 1(2)

4 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 9.28  (NW) 2(1)

5 Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C 9.39  (NW) 3(2)

6 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 9.89  (NW) 2(2)

7 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 10.16  (NW) 1(3)

8 John BURKE SACRED HEART 10.19  (NW) 2(3)

9 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 10.37  (NW) 1(4)

10 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 10.61  (NW) 2(4)

11 Alex HENDERSON ASCENSION CYO 10.69  (NW) 2(5)

12 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 10.87  (NW) 3(3)

13 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 11.20  (NW) 3(4)

14 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 12.04  (NW) 1(5)

15 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 12.08  (NW) 3(5)

Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 1

Wyatt GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW) 2

Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 9.07

2 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 9.16

3 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 10.16

4 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO 10.37

5 Alec JETT SACRED HEART 12.04

Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 9.28

2 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 9.89

3 John BURKE SACRED HEART 10.19

4 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 10.61

5 Alex HENDERSON ASCENSION CYO 10.69

Wyatt GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 9.15

2 Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C 9.39

3 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 10.87

4 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 11.20

#31 Boys 60 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 12.08

Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C DNS

#32 Boys 60 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Tomas PAREDES GOOD SHEPHER 8.74  (NW) 1(1)

2 Isaac WINKLER ASCENSION CYO 8.78  (NW) 1(2)

3 Kobe BUI GOOD SHEPHER 8.97  (NW) 2(1)

4 Stone JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO 9.27  (NW) 2(2)

5 Grant LUU GOOD SHEPHER 9.42  (NW) 1(3)

6 Matthew FORTINO ASCENSION CYO 9.43  (NW) 2(3)

7 Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 9.68  (NW) 2(4)

8 Oliver MITCHELL SACRED HEART 10.41  (NW) 1(4)

Ethan RYAN ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 1

Brinkley COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

Max BURNS SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tomas PAREDES GOOD SHEPHER 8.74

2 Isaac WINKLER ASCENSION CYO 8.78

3 Grant LUU GOOD SHEPHER 9.42

4 Oliver MITCHELL SACRED HEART 10.41

Ethan RYAN ASCENSION CYO DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Kobe BUI GOOD SHEPHER 8.97

2 Stone JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO 9.27

3 Matthew FORTINO ASCENSION CYO 9.43

4 Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 9.68

Brinkley COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Max BURNS SACRED HEART DNS

#33 Girls 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Kate DICARLO ASCENSION CYO 1:16.57 2(1)

2 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 1:16.83 2(2)

3 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 1:19.99 2(3)

4 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 1:22.46 1(1)

5 Jane STEADMAN SAINT MICHAEL 1:26.50 1(2)

6 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 1:26.61 1(3)

7 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 1:27.05 1(4)

8 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 1:27.38 2(4)

9 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 1:36.59 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2
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#33 Girls 400 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 1:22.46

2 Jane STEADMAN SAINT MICHAEL 1:26.50

3 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 1:26.61

4 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 1:27.05

Section 2 of 2

1 Kate DICARLO ASCENSION CYO 1:16.57

2 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 1:16.83

3 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 1:19.99

4 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 1:27.38

5 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 1:36.59

#34 Girls 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL 1:09.78 1(1)

2 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 1:15.02 1(2)

3 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 1:15.68 2(1)

4 Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER 1:16.86 2(2)

5 Megan YANNETTE ASCENSION CYO 1:20.52 1(3)

6 Anna MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO 1:22.46 1(4)

7 Olivia STEVENS JOHN PAUL II CY 1:22.98 1(5)

8 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 1:25.95 2(3)

9 Carleigh HEFFRON JOHN PAUL II CY 1:26.94 2(4)

10 Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C 1:28.50 2(5)

11 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 1:29.17 2(6)

12 Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER 1:29.46 1(6)

13 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:36.14 1(7)

14 Lucy HERROLD JOHN PAUL II CY 1:51.63 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL 1:09.78

2 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 1:15.02

3 Megan YANNETTE ASCENSION CYO 1:20.52

4 Anna MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO 1:22.46

5 Olivia STEVENS JOHN PAUL II CY 1:22.98

6 Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER 1:29.46

7 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:36.14

Section 2 of 2

1 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 1:15.68

2 Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER 1:16.86

3 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 1:25.95

4 Carleigh HEFFRON JOHN PAUL II CY 1:26.94

5 Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C 1:28.50

6 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 1:29.17

7 Lucy HERROLD JOHN PAUL II CY 1:51.63

#35 Girls 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:13.60 1(1)

2 Ella COUP SACRED HEART 1:13.74 2(1)

3 Gabrielle POESCHL ASCENSION CYO 1:14.83 1(2)

4 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 1:18.15 1(3)

5 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 1:18.29 2(2)

6 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 1:20.42 1(4)

7 Caitlyn KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 1:25.14 2(3)

8 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 1:26.98 2(4)

9 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 1:30.57 2(5)

Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL DNS 1

Francesca LAPORTA SACRED HEART DNS 1

Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:13.60

2 Gabrielle POESCHL ASCENSION CYO 1:14.83

3 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 1:18.15

4 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 1:20.42

Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Francesca LAPORTA SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Ella COUP SACRED HEART 1:13.74

2 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 1:18.29

3 Caitlyn KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 1:25.14

4 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 1:26.98

5 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 1:30.57

Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#36 Girls 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Quinn HAYS SACRED HEART 1:17.08

2 Genevieve SELZER SAINT MICHAEL 1:22.18

3 Maddie TORREY ASCENSION CYO 1:29.25

4 Madeline BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 1:35.40

#37 Boys 400 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 1:13.49 1(1)

2 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:15.75 1(2)

3 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 1:16.36 2(1)

4 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 1:16.48 2(2)

5 Carson BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 1:20.08 2(3)

6 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 1:20.93 1(3)

7 Ian BRISCOE HOLY CROSS CY 1:21.86 2(4)

8 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 1:29.50 1(4)
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#37 Boys 400 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 1:33.74 2(5)

10 Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART 1:37.57 2(6)

Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 1:13.49

2 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 1:15.75

3 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 1:20.93

4 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 1:29.50

Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 1:16.36

2 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 1:16.48

3 Carson BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 1:20.08

4 Ian BRISCOE HOLY CROSS CY 1:21.86

5 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 1:33.74

6 Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART 1:37.57

#38 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 1:08.34 2(1)

2 Clive GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 1:14.57 1(1)

3 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 1:14.98 1(2)

4 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 1:15.86 2(2)

5 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 1:18.22 1(3)

6 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 1:19.43 2(3)

7 Eli ROSENDAHL SACRED HEART 1:22.81 2(4)

8 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 1:48.07 2(5)

Tristan WELLER HOLY ROSARY DNS 1

John HORNBACK SACRED HEART DNS 1

Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART DNS 1

Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Clive GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 1:14.57

2 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 1:14.98

3 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 1:18.22

Tristan WELLER HOLY ROSARY DNS

John HORNBACK SACRED HEART DNS

Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 1:08.34

2 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 1:15.86

3 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 1:19.43

#38 Boys 400 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 Eli ROSENDAHL SACRED HEART 1:22.81

5 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 1:48.07

Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C DNS

#39 Boys 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 1:08.71 2(1)

2 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 1:08.98 1(1)

3 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 1:09.65 2(2)

4 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 1:10.87 2(3)

5 James PECK SACRED HEART 1:11.59 1(2)

6 Joel KEENAN HOLY ROSARY 1:12.56 2(4)

7 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 1:14.00 1(3)

8 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 1:18.48 2(5)

9 Steven PARMELY HOLY ROSARY 1:23.76 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 1:08.98

2 James PECK SACRED HEART 1:11.59

3 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 1:14.00

4 Steven PARMELY HOLY ROSARY 1:23.76

Section 2 of 2

1 Brady MALLOT SAINT MICHAEL 1:08.71

2 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 1:09.65

3 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 1:10.87

4 Joel KEENAN HOLY ROSARY 1:12.56

5 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 1:18.48

#40 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 58.16 2(1)

2 Ryder JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO 1:04.46 2(2)

3 Trever MOGREN GOOD SHEPHER 1:04.93 1(1)

4 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:06.51 1(2)

5 Connor SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:07.88 1(3)

6 Joseph BEFORT GOOD SHEPHER 1:08.26 1(4)

7 Trey PATRICK GOOD SHEPHER 1:10.39 1(5)

8 Elijah DONALDSON GOOD SHEPHER 1:12.03 2(3)

9 Maximiliano HUGHES GOOD SHEPHER 1:18.52 2(4)

10 Jacob BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 1:18.69 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Trever MOGREN GOOD SHEPHER 1:04.93

2 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:06.51
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#40 Boys 400 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 Connor SKAHAN SACRED HEART 1:07.88

4 Joseph BEFORT GOOD SHEPHER 1:08.26

5 Trey PATRICK GOOD SHEPHER 1:10.39

Section 2 of 2

1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 58.16

2 Ryder JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO 1:04.46

3 Elijah DONALDSON GOOD SHEPHER 1:12.03

4 Maximiliano HUGHES GOOD SHEPHER 1:18.52

5 Jacob BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 1:18.69

#41 Girls 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 34.74  (NW) 2(1)

2 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 35.31  (NW) 1(1)

3 Rachel SEGER ASCENSION CYO 35.36  (NW) 1(2)

4 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 35.92  (NW) 2(2)

5 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 36.03  (NW) 1(3)

6 Madilynn JANES HOLY CROSS CY 38.03  (NW) 2(3)

7 Vivian SWAN GOOD SHEPHER 38.80  (NW) 1(4)

8 Jane STEADMAN SAINT MICHAEL 40.47  (NW) 1(5)

9 Elle KEATING HOLY ROSARY 42.66  (NW) 2(4)

10 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 43.15  (NW) 2(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 35.31

2 Rachel SEGER ASCENSION CYO 35.36

3 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 36.03

4 Vivian SWAN GOOD SHEPHER 38.80

5 Jane STEADMAN SAINT MICHAEL 40.47

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 34.74

2 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 35.92

3 Madilynn JANES HOLY CROSS CY 38.03

4 Elle KEATING HOLY ROSARY 42.66

5 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 43.15

#42 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 31.59  (NW) 2(1)

2 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 33.29  (NW) 3(1)

3 Megan YANNETTE ASCENSION CYO 33.54  (NW) 1(1)

4 Macy HUGHES HOLY ROSARY 34.17  (NW) 3(2)

5 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 34.70  (NW) 1(2)

6 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 34.95  (NW) 3(3)

7 Ava SMITH ASCENSION CYO 35.47  (NW) 1(3)

8 Jaydon LEE GOOD SHEPHER 35.63  (NW) 2(2)

#42 Girls 200 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
9 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 35.68  (NW) 2(3)

10 Mary Kate CONNOR ASCENSION CYO 36.67  (NW) 3(4)

11 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 36.77  (NW) 1(4)

12 Lyla SCHUMM SAINT MICHAEL 36.79  (NW) 1(5)

13 Leah FOSTER ASCENSION CYO 36.98  (NW) 3(5)

14 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 38.24  (NW) 2(4)

15 Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER 38.84  (NW) 1(6)

16 Aubrey MASSOTH JOHN PAUL II CY 38.86  (NW) 2(5)

17 Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL 40.03  (NW) 3(6)

Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Megan YANNETTE ASCENSION CYO 33.54

2 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 34.70

3 Ava SMITH ASCENSION CYO 35.47

4 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 36.77

5 Lyla SCHUMM SAINT MICHAEL 36.79

6 Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER 38.84

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sophia MADEO SAINT MICHAEL 31.59

2 Jaydon LEE GOOD SHEPHER 35.63

3 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 35.68

4 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 38.24

5 Aubrey MASSOTH JOHN PAUL II CY 38.86

Oakley JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 33.29

2 Macy HUGHES HOLY ROSARY 34.17

3 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 34.95

4 Mary Kate CONNOR ASCENSION CYO 36.67

5 Leah FOSTER ASCENSION CYO 36.98

6 Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL 40.03

Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C DNS

#43 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Gabrielle POESCHL ASCENSION CYO 32.70  (NW) 1(1)

2 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 33.04  (NW) 2(1)

3 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO 34.07  (NW) 2(2)

4 Mia MARTINEZ SACRED HEART 34.74  (NW) 1(2)

5 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 36.04  (NW) 1(3)

6 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 38.40  (NW) 2(3)

7 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 40.49  (NW) 1(4)

8 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 40.87  (NW) 1(5)
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#43 Girls 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

Brooke GUNTER SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Gabrielle POESCHL ASCENSION CYO 32.70

2 Mia MARTINEZ SACRED HEART 34.74

3 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 36.04

4 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 40.49

5 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 40.87

Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 33.04

2 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO 34.07

3 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 38.40

Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C DNS

Brooke GUNTER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#44 Girls 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Amelia SCHAEFER ASCENSION CYO 31.73

2 Maddie TORREY ASCENSION CYO 37.87

Ava HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#45 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 32.09  (NW) 1(1)

2 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 32.25  (NW) 1(2)

3 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 34.37  (NW) 2(1)

4 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 34.67  (NW) 1(3)

5 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 35.02  (NW) 2(2)

6 Ian BRISCOE HOLY CROSS CY 35.93  (NW) 2(3)

7 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 36.60  (NW) 2(4)

8 Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO 37.49  (NW) 1(4)

9 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 37.56  (NW) 2(5)

10 Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C 38.77  (NW) 1(5)

11 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 39.18  (NW) 1(6)

12 Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART 42.51  (NW) 2(6)

Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS

#45 Boys 200 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 32.09

2 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 32.25

3 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 34.67

4 Augustin JENNISON ASCENSION CYO 37.49

5 Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C 38.77

6 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 39.18

Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 34.37

2 Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART 35.02

3 Ian BRISCOE HOLY CROSS CY 35.93

4 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 36.60

5 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 37.56

6 Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART 42.51

Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#46 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 31.54  (NW) 2(1)

2 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 33.23  (NW) 1(1)

3 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 33.57  (NW) 2(2)

4 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 33.79  (NW) 2(3)

5 Clive GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 35.43  (NW) 1(2)

6 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 36.05  (NW) 2(4)

7 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 36.36  (NW) 2(5)

8 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 36.60  (NW) 1(3)

Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 1

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 1

Colston COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Vincent SORENSON SAINT MICHAEL 33.23

2 Clive GUERRA ASCENSION CYO 35.43

3 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 36.60

Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 31.54

2 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 33.57

3 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 33.79

4 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 36.05

5 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 36.36
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#46 Boys 200 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Colston COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#47 Boys 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 29.52  (NW) 2(1)

2 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 30.15  (NW) 2(2)

3 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 30.33  (NW) 1(1)

4 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 31.45  (NW) 1(2)

5 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 33.04  (NW) 2(3)

6 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 34.35  (NW) 2(4)

7 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 35.68  (NW) 1(3)

Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 1

Alec JETT SACRED HEART DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO 30.33

2 Ethan PIOTROWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 31.45

3 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 35.68

Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 29.52

2 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 30.15

3 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 33.04

4 Ethan GREER HOLY CROSS CY 34.35

Alec JETT SACRED HEART DNS

#48 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 26.37  (NW) 2(1)

2 Noah ERB GOOD SHEPHER 28.65  (NW) 2(2)

3 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 29.78  (NW) 1(1)

4 Joseph BEFORT GOOD SHEPHER 29.96  (NW) 2(3)

5 Isaac WINKLER ASCENSION CYO 31.03  (NW) 1(2)

6 Caden STIPEK GOOD SHEPHER 31.04  (NW) 1(3)

7 Patrick LACY GOOD SHEPHER 32.20  (NW) 2(4)

Ethan RYAN ASCENSION CYO DNS  (NW) 1

Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 29.78

2 Isaac WINKLER ASCENSION CYO 31.03

3 Caden STIPEK GOOD SHEPHER 31.04

Ethan RYAN ASCENSION CYO DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

#48 Boys 200 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Bill HAYES SAINT MICHAEL 26.37

2 Noah ERB GOOD SHEPHER 28.65

3 Joseph BEFORT GOOD SHEPHER 29.96

4 Patrick LACY GOOD SHEPHER 32.20

Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#49 Girls 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:11.17

2 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:14.12

3 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 1:14.56

#50 Girls 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:03.71

#52 Girls 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts

SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) NT

#53 Boys 400m SMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:14.29

#54 Boys 400m SMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:05.14

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:12.71

#55 Boys 400m SMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:08.43

HOLY ROSARY WEA CYOKS (A) DNS

#56 Boys 400m SMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 1:03.46

#57 Girls 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Rachel SEGER ASCENSION CYO 2:57.49

2 Kate DICARLO ASCENSION CYO 3:10.16

3 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 3:20.05

4 Eliza BURSON GOOD SHEPHER 3:29.41
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#58 Girls 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 3:04.54

2 Jaydon LEE GOOD SHEPHER 3:13.02

3 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 3:18.40

4 Nadia WACKER GOOD SHEPHER 3:39.40

5 Carys SKAHAN SACRED HEART 3:47.62

6 Joanna MAY SACRED HEART 4:04.27

#59 Girls 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 2:52.96

2 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 3:01.67

3 Mia ANGLES SAINT MICHAEL 3:04.58

4 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO 3:12.50

5 Caitlyn KRATOFIL ASCENSION CYO 3:15.28

6 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 3:19.89

7 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 3:20.37

Ellie ZOLOTUKHINA GOOD SHEPHER DNS

#60 Girls 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Allie MORFELD HOLY CROSS CY 2:38.59

2 Katelyn MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO 2:39.11

3 Quinn HAYS SACRED HEART 3:04.21

4 Madeline BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 3:39.02

Sophia SCHULTZ ASCENSION CYO DNS

#61 Boys 800 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 2:53.58

2 Carson BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 3:24.26

#62 Boys 800 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 2:52.49

2 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 2:54.26

3 Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 3:01.43

4 Eli ROSENDAHL SACRED HEART 3:12.83

5 Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART 3:15.44

6 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 3:50.02

John HORNBACK SACRED HEART DNS

#63 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Bennett LEMBKE SAINT MICHAEL 2:46.54

2 Leo MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 2:46.95

3 Joel KEENAN HOLY ROSARY 2:47.04

4 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 2:48.72

#63 Boys 800 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
5 Eli SHORT ASCENSION CYO 2:49.64

6 Patrick GRIER SAINT AGNES C 3:22.02

Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY DNS

#64 Boys 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Noah HORNBACK SACRED HEART 2:34.02

2 Connor SKAHAN SACRED HEART 2:44.91

3 Daniel ANLIKER SAINT MICHAEL 2:45.76

4 Aidan SKAHAN SACRED HEART 2:53.51

5 Jacob BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 2:56.54

6 Maximiliano HUGHES GOOD SHEPHER 3:04.72

Elijah DONALDSON GOOD SHEPHER DNS

#65 Girls 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 20.49

2 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 21.94

3 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 23.97

#66 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 19.28  (NW) 2(1)

2 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 20.32  (NW) 1(1)

3 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 20.47  (NW) 1(2)

4 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 20.61  (NW) 1(3)

5 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 21.13  (NW) 1(4)

6 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 21.41  (NW) 2(2)

7 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 21.99  (NW) 2(3)

8 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 22.36  (NW) 2(4)

9 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 22.41  (NW) 2(5)

10 Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL 22.77  (NW) 1(5)

Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 1

Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Mira THOMAS JOHN PAUL II CY 20.32

2 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 20.47

3 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 20.61

4 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 21.13

5 Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL 22.77

Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
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#66 Girls 120 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 Rilla REEL SAINT AGNES C 19.28

2 Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 21.41

3 Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C 21.99

4 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 22.36

5 Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 22.41

Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C DNS

Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C DNS

#67 Girls 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Lauren KINCAID SACRED HEART 19.29

2 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 20.08

3 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 22.65

Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART DNS

Brooke GUNTER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#68 Girls 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 17.85

Felicity KOEHLER SACRED HEART DNS

#69 Boys 120 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 18.54  (NW) 1(1)

2 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 19.71  (NW) 2(1)

3 Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 19.86  (NW) 2(2)

4 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 21.31  (NW) 1(2)

5 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 21.49  (NW) 2(3)

6 Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C 22.64  (NW) 1(3)

7 Leo CRONIN JOHN PAUL II CY 22.65  (NW) 2(4)

8 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 22.81  (NW) 1(4)

Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 18.54

2 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 21.31

3 Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C 22.64

4 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 22.81

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 19.71

2 Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 19.86

3 Luke LATENSER SAINT AGNES C 21.49

4 Leo CRONIN JOHN PAUL II CY 22.65

Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#70 Boys 120 Meters (6th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
Clive GUERRA ASCENSION CYO DNS

Colston COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Levi OESTREICH HOLY ROSARY DNS

Tristan WELLER HOLY ROSARY DNS

Christopher MCALISTER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#71 Boys 120 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 17.10  (NW) 2(1)

2 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 18.40  (NW) 1(1)

3 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 18.56  (NW) 2(2)

4 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 19.42  (NW) 2(3)

5 Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 20.51  (NW) 1(2)

6 Luca SANO SAINT MICHAEL 20.76  (NW) 1(3)

7 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 21.19  (NW) 1(4)

Peter SCHULEWITZ JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 1

Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW) 2

Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 18.40

2 Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 20.51

3 Luca SANO SAINT MICHAEL 20.76

4 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 21.19

Peter SCHULEWITZ JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 17.10

2 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 18.56

3 Nathan HOEHN SAINT MICHAEL 19.42

Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C DNS

Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#72 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts

SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) DNS

#73 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 1:01.46

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:01.56

3 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 1:06.66

4 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:10.73

5 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (B) 1:11.09
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#74 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts

SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) DNS

#75 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 ASCENSION CYOKS (A) 1:00.55

2 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:01.81

#76 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 1:02.16

#78 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 57.84

2 SAINT AGNES CYOKS (A) 1:01.65

#79 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SAINT MICHAEL CYOKS (A) 55.80

2 GOOD SHEPHERD CYOKS (A) 56.61

3 SACRED HEART CYOKS (A) 58.60

4 HOLY ROSARY WEA CYOKS (A) 1:03.49

#80 Girls High Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Ellisyn VOHS HOLY ROSARY 3' 8"

2 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 3' 6"

3 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO3' 0"

Madilynn JANES HOLY CROSS CY NH

Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART NH

Reagan MILES SACRED HEART NH

Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C DNS

Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART DNS

Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART DNS

#81 Girls High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Eleanor NICHOLS SACRED HEART 4' 0"

2 Elsie KELLERMAN SAINT AGNES C 3' 6"

2 Danielle MILLER HOLY ROSARY 3' 6"

Leighton DODD SACRED HEART NH

Carleigh HEFFRON JOHN PAUL II CY NH

Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL NH

Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART NH

Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART NH

Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART NH

Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#82 Girls High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 3' 10"

2 Lorelai FERNHOLZ SACRED HEART 3' 8"

2 Ainsley HALL ASCENSION CYO3' 8"

Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY NH

Ridley NEWELL SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#83 Girls High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1J Bridget HOWES SACRED HEART 4' 4"

2J Allie MORFELD HOLY CROSS CY 4' 4"

3 Katelyn MENGHINI ASCENSION CYO4' 0"

4 Ellie OCHS SACRED HEART 3' 10"

5 Eva BETHEA SACRED HEART 3' 8"

Josie DORSETT SACRED HEART NH

Genevieve SELZER SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#84 Boys High Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Wilson THEUT SAINT MICHAEL 3' 8"

2 Nolan FLOY SACRED HEART 3' 6"

Lane CARPENTER SACRED HEART NH

Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART NH

Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C NH

Karsten HEEKE SACRED HEART NH

Grandin KHEMRAJ SACRED HEART NH

Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C NH

Samuel PEDERSON SACRED HEART DNS

Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#85 Boys High Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 4' 0"

Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART NH

Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C DNS

Titus ELLISON HOLY ROSARY DNS

Truman ELLISON HOLY ROSARY DNS

Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C DNS

Tristan WELLER HOLY ROSARY DNS

#86 Boys High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 4' 8"

2 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 4' 4"

3 James PECK SACRED HEART 4' 2"

4 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 4' 0"

Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART NH

Alex HENDERSON ASCENSION CYONH
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#86 Boys High Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Joel KEENAN HOLY ROSARY NH

Steven PARMELY HOLY ROSARY NH

Ethan REYES SAINT AGNES C NH

Peter SCHULEWITZ JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#87 Boys High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 John TUJAGUE SACRED HEART 5' 0"

2 Ryder JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO4' 10"

3 Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 4' 8"

4 Oliver MITCHELL SACRED HEART 4' 2"

Matthew FORTINO ASCENSION CYONH

Elijah JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#88 Girls Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Alexa BOOS ASCENSION CYO10' 10"  (NW)

2 Tyler FRIZELLE SAINT AGNES C 10' 8"  (NW)

3 Leah BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 10' 51 /2  (NW)

4 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 10' 31 /2  (NW)

5 Elliot SCHERZER SACRED HEART 10' 3"  (NW)

5 Ellisyn VOHS HOLY ROSARY 10' 3"  (NW)

7 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 10' 2"  (NW)

8 Elle KEATING HOLY ROSARY 9' 111 /2  (NW)

9 Agnes WRIGHT SAINT AGNES C 9' 91 /2  (NW)

10 Natalia RYCHNOVSKY SAINT MICHAEL 9' 3"  (NW)

11 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 9' 2"  (NW)

12 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 9' 11 /4  (NW)

13 Gianna PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 8' 11"  (NW)

14 Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART 8' 81 /2  (NW)

15 Chloe EID SAINT MICHAEL 8' 8"  (NW)

16 Isabella RYAN ASCENSION CYO8' 61 /2  (NW)

17 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 8' 6"  (NW)

17 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 8' 6"  (NW)

19 Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 8' 31 /2  (NW)

20 Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL 8' 2"  (NW)

20 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 8' 2"  (NW)

22 Ellen DORSEY SACRED HEART 7' 10"  (NW)

23 Jane STEADMAN SAINT MICHAEL 7' 71 /2  (NW)

24 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 6' 10"  (NW)

25 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 6' 91 /2  (NW)

26 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 6' 31 /2  (NW)

27 Kora JACKS GOOD SHEPHER 6' 21 /2  (NW)

28 Abigail SCHMITZ GOOD SHEPHER 6' 1"  (NW)

29 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 6' 0"  (NW)

Cecilia BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

#88 Girls Long Jump (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Madilynn JANES HOLY CROSS CY DNS  (NW)

Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART DNS  (NW)

#89 Girls Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Isabella HANSEN SAINT MICHAEL 11' 7"  (NW)

2 Josie ASTOR SAINT AGNES C 11' 31 /2  (NW)

3 Lyla SCHUMM SAINT MICHAEL 11' 3"  (NW)

4 Reese MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 11' 11 /2  (NW)

5 Olivia STEVENS JOHN PAUL II CY 10' 9"  (NW)

6 Natalie YEHLE SACRED HEART 10' 61 /4  (NW)

7 Mabel DELANEY GOOD SHEPHER 10' 41 /2  (NW)

8 Ava SMITH ASCENSION CYO10' 41 /4  (NW)

9 Grace ERB GOOD SHEPHER 10' 4"  (NW)

9 Macy HUGHES HOLY ROSARY 10' 4"  (NW)

11 Mary Kate CONNOR ASCENSION CYO9' 9"  (NW)

12 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 9' 43 /4  (NW)

13 Piper KRESHA SACRED HEART 9' 3"  (NW)

14 Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C 9' 13 /4  (NW)

15 Aubrey MASSOTH JOHN PAUL II CY 8' 111 /2  (NW)

16 Emily ATCHITY SAINT AGNES C 8' 81 /2  (NW)

17 Brooke HELLEBUSCH SAINT MICHAEL 7' 111 /2  (NW)

18 Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C 7' 51 /2  (NW)

19 Lucy HERROLD JOHN PAUL II CY 7' 0"  (NW)

20 Delaney HASTON GOOD SHEPHER 6' 0"  (NW)

Adelheid BENBEN SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Lillianne BENBEN SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW)

Abby LUBISCHER SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW)

Megan YANNETTE ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

#90 Girls Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Ella COUP SACRED HEART 13' 8"  (NW)

2 Lauren KINCAID SACRED HEART 10' 1"  (NW)

3 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 9' 11"  (NW)

3 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 9' 11"  (NW)

3 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 9' 11"  (NW)

6 Myla PENDERGAST SACRED HEART 9' 10"  (NW)

7 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 9' 9"  (NW)

8 Ainsley SWITZER SAINT MICHAEL 9' 0"  (NW)

9 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 7' 10"  (NW)

10 Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C 6' 10"  (NW)

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)
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#90 Girls Long Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART DNS  (NW)

Francesca LAPORTA SACRED HEART DNS  (NW)

#91 Girls Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Allie MORFELD HOLY CROSS CY 14' 9"  (NW)

2 Ellie OCHS SACRED HEART 13' 11"  (NW)

3 Sophia GRIGGS SAINT AGNES C 13' 71 /2  (NW)

4 Charli BALDWIN SAINT MICHAEL 12' 41 /2  (NW)

5 Katelyn WILLIAMS SAINT MICHAEL 11' 4"  (NW)

6 Georgia GOMEZ SAINT MICHAEL 10' 83 /4  (NW)

6 Bridget HOWES SACRED HEART 10' 83 /4  (NW)

8 Ashlyn KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY 10' 33 /4  (NW)

9 Genevieve SELZER SAINT MICHAEL 10' 31 /4  (NW)

10 Madeline BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 9' 2"  (NW)

11 Charlotte CINDRICH SACRED HEART 6' 33 /4  (NW)

#92 Boys Long Jump (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Tommy ROBERTS SACRED HEART 11' 71 /2  (NW)

2 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 11' 6"  (NW)

3 Brandon MEDER HOLY ROSARY 11' 3"  (NW)

4 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 11' 0"  (NW)

4 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 11' 0"  (NW)

6 Finley DORSEY SACRED HEART 10' 8"  (NW)

7 Gavin MCKENZIE SACRED HEART 10' 0"  (NW)

8 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 9' 8"  (NW)

9 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 9' 71 /2  (NW)

10 Cooper DORSEY SACRED HEART 9' 6"  (NW)

11 Calvin CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 9' 4"  (NW)

12 Grandin KHEMRAJ SACRED HEART 8' 11"  (NW)

12 Charlie VILLANUEVA SAINT AGNES C 8' 11"  (NW)

14 Joao Paulo LERRO SAINT AGNES C 8' 101 /2  (NW)

15 Carson BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 8' 91 /2  (NW)

16 Peter MENGHINI SAINT MICHAEL 8' 9"  (NW)

17 Blake MEYERS SACRED HEART 8' 1"  (NW)

18 Marco DIGIORGIO SACRED HEART 7' 81 /2  (NW)

Cullen WICKHAM SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Lucas PECK SACRED HEART DNS  (NW)

Noah JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Logan WIELGUS GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW)

#93 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Landon COLE SAINT AGNES C 13' 4"  (NW)

2 Jack BODDICKER ASCENSION CYO11' 10"  (NW)

3 Wesley WALSH SAINT AGNES C 11' 93 /4  (NW)

#93 Boys Long Jump (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
4 Luke GOLIAN SAINT MICHAEL 10' 10"  (NW)

5 Jack MCCULLAGH GOOD SHEPHER 10' 8"  (NW)

6 Eli ROSENDAHL SACRED HEART 10' 7"  (NW)

7 Paul OLSON SAINT AGNES C 10' 6"  (NW)

8 Patrick SHIPMAN SAINT AGNES C 10' 21 /4  (NW)

9 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 9' 10"  (NW)

10 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 9' 7"  (NW)

11 Gavin ABELLA SACRED HEART 8' 101 /2  (NW)

12 Levi OESTREICH HOLY ROSARY 8' 41 /2  (NW)

13 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 7' 71 /2  (NW)

14 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 6' 51 /2  (NW)

Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART DNS  (NW)

Colston COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Sullivan DEE SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

John HORNBACK SACRED HEART DNS  (NW)

Owen HUGHES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Cooper MCCOWN SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Tristan WELLER HOLY ROSARY DNS  (NW)

#94 Boys Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 15' 2"  (NW)

2 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 14' 8"  (NW)

3 Zach BASCH SAINT MICHAEL 13' 9"  (NW)

4 Jack CARPENTER SACRED HEART 12' 93 /4  (NW)

5 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 12' 1"  (NW)

6 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 11' 91 /2  (NW)

7 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 11' 71 /2  (NW)

8 Andrew RICKERT ASCENSION CYO11' 5"  (NW)

9 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 11' 3"  (NW)

10 Luke ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 11' 21 /2  (NW)

11 Reece CHILDRESS ASCENSION CYO10' 8"  (NW)

12 Steven PARMELY HOLY ROSARY 10' 7"  (NW)

13 Henry BEETS HOLY ROSARY 10' 41 /2  (NW)

14 Henry SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 10' 3"  (NW)

15 Alex HENDERSON ASCENSION CYO9' 11"  (NW)

16 Jack KELLEY SACRED HEART 8' 11 /2  (NW)

17 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 7' 9"  (NW)

Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C DNS  (NW)

Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY DNS  (NW)

#95 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Noah ERB GOOD SHEPHER 16' 8"  (NW)

2 John TUJAGUE SACRED HEART 15' 3"  (NW)
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#95 Boys Long Jump (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
3 Brinkley COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL 15' 23 /4  (NW)

4 Myles VOHS HOLY ROSARY 14' 91 /2  (NW)

5 Isaac WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 14' 41 /4  (NW)

6 Samuel FANGMAN HOLY ROSARY 14' 33 /4  (NW)

7 Stone JANDRIC ASCENSION CYO14' 21 /2  (NW)

7 Tomas PAREDES GOOD SHEPHER 14' 21 /2  (NW)

9 Elijah DONALDSON GOOD SHEPHER 14' 0"  (NW)

10 William CALLAHAN GOOD SHEPHER 13' 10"  (NW)

11 Trever MOGREN GOOD SHEPHER 13' 61 /4  (NW)

12 Matthew FORTINO ASCENSION CYO12' 91 /2  (NW)

13 Patrick LACY GOOD SHEPHER 12' 01 /2  (NW)

14 Jacob BOYD GOOD SHEPHER 10' 10"  (NW)

Max BURNS SACRED HEART DNS  (NW)

Elijah JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS  (NW)

Trey PATRICK GOOD SHEPHER DNS  (NW)

Ethan RYAN ASCENSION CYODNS  (NW)

#96 Girls Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Gianna PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 16' 6"

2 Mia MCGLINN GOOD SHEPHER 15' 111 /2

3 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 15' 111 /4

4 Annie DECOURSEY SAINT AGNES C 15' 93 /4

5 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 13' 7"

#97 Girls Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Macy HUGHES HOLY ROSARY 18' 1"

2 Bella HART JOHN PAUL II CY 17' 111 /2

3 Isabella MORALES GOOD SHEPHER 17' 43 /4

4 Carleigh HEFFRON JOHN PAUL II CY 17' 01 /2

Clarabel BENBEN SAINT AGNES C DNS

Samantha MEYER JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#98 Girls Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Sophia HART JOHN PAUL II CY 26' 7"

2 Allison KUEBELBECK SACRED HEART 25' 11"

3 Jenna CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 21' 61 /2

4 Brianne SUTHERLIN JOHN PAUL II CY 17' 51 /2

5 Beatrix PREU JOHN PAUL II CY 16' 11"

6 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 15' 53 /4

Julia HARBERT SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#99 Girls Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Grace KISSELL SACRED HEART 29' 51 /2

2 Maddie TORREY ASCENSION CYO20' 91 /2

#100 Boys Shot Put (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 John GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 23' 113 /4

2 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 21' 4"

3 Grandin KHEMRAJ SACRED HEART 20' 91 /2

4 J.j. MCKIBBIN SACRED HEART 19' 2"

5 Leo CRONIN JOHN PAUL II CY 16' 91 /4

6 Logan CARPENTER SACRED HEART 16' 31 /4

7 James MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 15' 111 /2

Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART DNS

Cullen WICKHAM SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#101 Boys Shot Put (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Joshua KISSELL SACRED HEART 29' 4"

2 Tommy HENDRICKS SAINT AGNES C 22' 8"

3 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 22' 61 /4

4 Benjamin WOLF SAINT AGNES C 22' 41 /2

5 Max BAUER HOLY ROSARY 21' 101 /2

6 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 21' 81 /2

7 Eli ROSENDAHL SACRED HEART 19' 0"

8 Ben FISHER SAINT AGNES C 18' 8"

9 Lucas CLINE SACRED HEART 18' 21 /4

10 Vann MUEHLBERGER SAINT AGNES C 15' 01 /2

11 Truman CARDADOR SAINT AGNES C 15' 01 /4

12 Luke SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 14' 31 /2

Elias STUPNIANEK SACRED HEART DNS

#102 Boys Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Gavin PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 31' 3"

2 Tasen ELLISON HOLY ROSARY 30' 51 /4

3 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 30' 2"

4 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 25' 8"

5 Nicholas GABALDON SACRED HEART 25' 61 /2

6 Aiden POSTON HOLY ROSARY 24' 91 /2

7 Patrick GRIER SAINT AGNES C 23' 91 /2

8 Luca SANO SAINT MICHAEL 20' 91 /2

9 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO20' 5"

10 Graham WALSH SAINT AGNES C 19' 111 /4

11 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 19' 81 /2

12 John BURKE SACRED HEART 19' 6"

13 Henry MORGAN JOHN PAUL II CY 19' 33 /4

14 Joshua COLLINS SAINT AGNES C 19' 01 /2
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#102 Boys Shot Put (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
14 Eli SHORT ASCENSION CYO19' 01 /2

16 Noah SUMSTINE SAINT AGNES C 18' 111 /2

17 Alex HENDERSON ASCENSION CYO17' 31 /4

18 Aiden YOUNG JOHN PAUL II CY 17' 23 /4

Wyatt GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY DNS

Alec JETT SACRED HEART DNS

Carter WITT ASCENSION CYODNS

#103 Boys Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 Noah HORNBACK SACRED HEART 33' 103 /4

2 William CALLAHAN GOOD SHEPHER 32' 51 /2

3 Noah ERB GOOD SHEPHER 29' 3"

4 Caden STIPEK GOOD SHEPHER 25' 31 /4

5 Maximiliano HUGHES GOOD SHEPHER 22' 41 /2

6 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 17' 101 /4

Elijah JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#128 Football Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Grady OGDEN SACRED HEART 105' 2"

2 Nate BRIGHT SACRED HEART 103' 7"

3 Tommy HENDRICKS SAINT AGNES C 102' 8"

4 Max BAUER HOLY ROSARY 82' 3"

5 Robert JONSCHER IV SAINT AGNES C 64' 0"

6 Anthony KEMPF SACRED HEART 42' 0"

John HORNBACK SACRED HEART DNS

#129 Football Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Alexander GRIGOROV SAINT MICHAEL 95' 8"

2 Jake PHELPS SACRED HEART 94' 2"

3 Samuel PEDERSON SACRED HEART 92' 6"

4 John GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY 87' 6"

5 Carter O'CONNOR SACRED HEART 84' 6"

6 Jackson HARLEY SACRED HEART 76' 1"

7 Karsten HEEKE SACRED HEART 69' 6"

8 Trey RAND SACRED HEART 67' 9"

9 Leo CRONIN JOHN PAUL II CY 65' 11"

10 Logan SCHMIDTLEIN SACRED HEART 64' 6"

11 Luke VONDEMKAMP SACRED HEART 58' 8"

12 Gavin TOSCHI SACRED HEART 57' 6"

#130 Football Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Samuel FANGMAN HOLY ROSARY 130' 0"

2 Isaac WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 127' 2"

#130 Football Throw (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
3 Brinkley COLQUITT SAINT MICHAEL 118' 0"

4 Trever MOGREN GOOD SHEPHER 113' 11"

5 Joseph BEFORT GOOD SHEPHER 111' 7"

6 Myles VOHS HOLY ROSARY 101' 8"

7 Andy BAKLANOV SAINT MICHAEL 94' 9"

8 Patrick LACY GOOD SHEPHER 88' 1"

9 John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL 83' 3"

Stone JANDRIC ASCENSION CYODNS

Elijah JONES SAINT MICHAEL DNS

#131 Football Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Brody BRUGGEMAN SACRED HEART 118' 9"

2 Brock MASLOWSKI SAINT MICHAEL 108' 3"

3 Luke OLSON SAINT AGNES C 104' 0"

4 Daniel NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 101' 0"

5 Caden FLORES SAINT AGNES C 99' 5"

6 Michael LEYVA SACRED HEART 98' 7"

7 Joe SHALABI SACRED HEART 89' 3"

8 Luca SANO SAINT MICHAEL 81' 0"

9 Campbell LUZAR SAINT AGNES C 76' 2"

10 John BURKE SACRED HEART 65' 6"

11 Rohan SCHIELTZ ASCENSION CYO60' 1"

Carter WITT ASCENSION CYONM

Mateo MADRIGAL SAINT AGNES C DNS

Peter SCHULEWITZ JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

Wyatt GUETTERMAN HOLY ROSARY DNS

Blaise VOHS HOLY ROSARY DNS

Sawyer MANIRATH JOHN PAUL II CY DNS

#132 Softball Throw (5th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Falasteen SHALABI SACRED HEART 85' 2"

2 Gianna PUCHALLA SAINT MICHAEL 84' 2"

3 Naomi ORTIZ JOHN PAUL II CY 83' 5"

4 Colbie PATTISON SACRED HEART 82' 4"

5 Evelyn REYES SAINT AGNES C 81' 2"

6 Katelyn MURPHY SACRED HEART 80' 9"

7 Reagan MILES SACRED HEART 77' 1"

8 Kate ZELLER SACRED HEART 75' 8"

9 Mia MORRIS SAINT AGNES C 71' 2"

10 Kelly NEENAN SAINT AGNES C 70' 1"

11 Madison ALLEN SAINT AGNES C 69' 6"

12 Eliza BURSON GOOD SHEPHER 66' 11"

13 Natalie MILLIGAN SAINT AGNES C 65' 10"

14 Meredith PFEIFFER SACRED HEART 62' 2"
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#132 Softball Throw (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
15 Elizabeth FITZSIMMONS SAINT AGNES C 60' 9"

16 Kora JACKS GOOD SHEPHER 60' 8"

17 Zoey DUCKERS SAINT AGNES C 58' 6"

18 Vivian SWAN GOOD SHEPHER 55' 9"

19 Margaret WOHLETZ SACRED HEART 53' 9"

20 Peyton BONNEL SACRED HEART 47' 2"

21 Kampa KNIPP SAINT AGNES C 22' 7"

Hayden BAUER SACRED HEART DNS

Isabella CAMPBELL SAINT MICHAEL DNS

Addison SCHRAEDER SAINT AGNES C DNS

#133 Softball Throw (6th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Finley RHOADES SAINT AGNES C 98' 6"

2 Olivia STEVENS JOHN PAUL II CY 95' 0"

3 Madeline ETLER GOOD SHEPHER 93' 3"

4 Violet TOEPFER SACRED HEART 88' 4"

5 Jaydon LEE GOOD SHEPHER 81' 0"

6 Mackenzie GONZALES GOOD SHEPHER 68' 51 /2

7 Grace MARIN SAINT AGNES C 64' 0"

8 Josephine LAPORTA SACRED HEART 56' 11"

9 Aubrey MASSOTH JOHN PAUL II CY 50' 3"

10 Leighton DODD SACRED HEART 50' 0"

11 Lucy HERROLD JOHN PAUL II CY 48' 7"

12 Bella HART JOHN PAUL II CY 35' 4"

Selah TOMASIC SAINT AGNES C DNS

#134 Softball Throw (8th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Abbie DUETHMAN SAINT MICHAEL 106' 5"

2 Ashlyn KUHLMAN HOLY ROSARY 87' 61 /2

3 Charlotte CINDRICH SACRED HEART 56' 9"

4 Madeline BISHOP SAINT MICHAEL 49' 0"

Felicity KOEHLER SACRED HEART DNS

Sophia SCHULTZ ASCENSION CYODNS

#135 Softball Throw (7th Grade)
Pl Name Team Mark
1 Elliot WEAVER SAINT MICHAEL 114' 1"

2 Aubrey MEDER HOLY ROSARY 106' 5"

3 Mia MARTINEZ SACRED HEART 104' 11"

4 Lauren KINCAID SACRED HEART 97' 5"

5 Ella MERAZ SAINT AGNES C 86' 3"

6 Olivia RENDINA JOHN PAUL II CY 74' 4"

7 Maggie MOLONEY JOHN PAUL II CY 63' 5"

8 Sarah CLOUSE SAINT MICHAEL 56' 7"

Isabella CASTILLO SAINT AGNES C DNS

#136 Boys 120 Meters (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 Dylan ZELLER SACRED HEART 16.85

2 Isaac WINKLER ASCENSION CYO 17.22

3 Kobe BUI GOOD SHEPHER 17.48

Connor SKAHAN SACRED HEART DNS

John SCHAFER SAINT MICHAEL DNS
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